
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2020-
00008

04/27/2
020

ADAMS, COREY 
LAMONT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ADAMS, COREY LAMONT

OPER M/V W/O A VALID 
D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00545

04/27/2
020

ADAMS, COREY 
LAMONT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ADAMS, COREY LAMONT

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00546

04/27/2
020

AINSWORTH, SHARIE 
LYNN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
AINSWORTH, SHARIE 
LYNN

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00021

04/27/2
020

BATTERMAN, 
MARVIN Plaintiff

BATTERMAN, MARVIN vs.
OK TAX COMMISSION

LOST TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2020-
00047

04/27/2
020

BERRY, JESSALYN 
YOLANDA Plaintiff

BERRY, JESSALYN 
YOLANDA vs. 
GOLDSMITH, ALLEN 
DEWAYNE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00362

04/27/2
020

BONNER, BRANDON 
LEE Defendant OSW

KAY COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
vs. BONNER, BRANDON 
LEE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00157

04/27/2
020

BYRD, CHRISTINE 
BETSY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
BYRD, CHRISTINE BETSY

ELUDING/ATTEMPTING TO 
ELUDE A POLICE OFFICER 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00562

04/27/2
020

BYRD, CHRISTINE 
BETSY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
BYRD, CHRISTINE BETSY

AFFIXING IMPROPER 
LICENSE PLATE TO MV 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00360

04/27/2
020

EHLER, 
DESIREE Defendant

KAY COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
vs. EHLER, DESIREE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00364

04/27/2
020

EQUITY INSURANCE 
COMPANY Plaintiff

EQUITY INSURANCE 
COMPANY vs. SPENCE, 
TODD REID

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2020-
00158

04/27/2
020

FERRILL, 
ADRIEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
FERRILL, ADRIEL

KNOWINGLY RECEIVING 
OR CONCEALING STOLEN 
PROPERTY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00547

04/27/2
020

GIBSON, BRADLEY 
RAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
GIBSON, BRADLEY RAY

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2020-
00047

04/27/2
020

GOLDSMITH, ALLEN 
DEWAYNE Defendant

BERRY, JESSALYN 
YOLANDA vs. 
GOLDSMITH, ALLEN 
DEWAYNE

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00363

04/27/2
020

HAYS, MERRY 
RICHARD Defendant

KAY COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
vs. HAYS, MERRY 
RICHARD

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00363

04/27/2
020

HAYS, ROBERT 
E Defendant

KAY COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
vs. HAYS, MERRY 
RICHARD

INDEBTEDNESS

https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000363
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000363
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000363
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000363
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++2000047
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++2000047
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000547
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000547
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2000158
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2000158
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000364
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000364
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000360
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000360
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000562
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000562
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2000157
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2000157
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000362
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000362
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++2000047
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++2000047
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2000021
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2000021
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000546
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000546
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000545
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000545
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NDTR+2000008
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NDTR+2000008
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00548

04/27/2
020

HENDERSON, ANDRE 
DESHAWN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HENDERSON, ANDRE 
DESHAWN

SPEEDING 26-30 
OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00549

04/27/2
020

HENDERSON, RAY 
ANTHONY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HENDERSON, RAY ANTHONY

SPEEDING 21-25 
OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00550

04/27/2
020

HULL, JOHN 
WILLIE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HULL, JOHN WILLIE IV

SPEEDING 1-10 
OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00551

04/27/2
020

KALER, DALLAS 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KALER, DALLAS WAYNE

SPEEDING 1-10 
OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00099

04/27/2
020

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. SOKOL, STACI

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00355

04/27/2
020

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. KENNEDY, 
GEOFFERY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00356

04/27/2
020

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. WETZEL, 
CHRISTOPHER

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00357

04/27/2
020

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. LOBAUGH, 
DELL ANN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00358

04/27/2
020

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. MERICLE, 
ZACHARIAH LEE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00359

04/27/2
020

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. MORGAN, 
TOMMY J.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00360

04/27/2
020

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. EHLER, 
DESIREE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00361

04/27/2
020

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. SULLIVAN, 
JENNIFER

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00362

04/27/2
020

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. BONNER, 
BRANDON LEE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00363

04/27/2
020

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. HAYS, MERRY 
RICHARD

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00355

04/27/2
020

KENNEDY, 
GEOFFERY Defendant

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. KENNEDY, 
GEOFFERY

INDEBTEDNESS

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000355
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000355
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000363
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000363
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000362
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000362
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000361
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000361
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000360
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000360
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000359
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000359
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000358
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000358
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000357
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000357
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000356
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000356
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000355
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000355
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000099
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000099
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000551
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000551
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000550
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000550
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000549
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000549
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000548
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000548
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00357

04/27/2
020

LOBAUGH, DELL 
ANN Defendant

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. LOBAUGH, 
DELL ANN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00357

04/27/2
020

LOBAUGH, 
STACEY Defendant

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. LOBAUGH, 
DELL ANN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00552

04/27/2
020

MARLAR, CODY 
DEWAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MARLAR, CODY DEWAYNE

OPER M/V W/O A 
VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00553

04/27/2
020

MARLAR, CODY 
DEWAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MARLAR, CODY DEWAYNE

FAIL TO STOP AT STOP 
SIGN (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00358

04/27/2
020

MERICLE, ZACHARIAH 
LEE Defendant

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. MERICLE, 
ZACHARIAH LEE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00359

04/27/2
020

MORGAN, TOMMY 
J. Defendant

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. MORGAN, 
TOMMY J.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2020-
00054

04/27/2
020

MORLOCK, JERAMIAH 
ROBERT Plaintiff

MORLOCK, JERAMIAH 
ROBERT vs. MORLOCK, 
RACHEL LYNN

DIVORCE/
DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2020-
00054

04/27/2
020

MORLOCK, RACHEL 
LYNN Defendant

MORLOCK, JERAMIAH 
ROBERT vs. MORLOCK, 
RACHEL LYNN

DIVORCE/
DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2020-
00021

04/27/2
020

OK TAX 
COMMISSION Defendant

BATTERMAN, MARVIN vs. 
OK TAX COMMISSION

LOST TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00554

04/27/2
020

ROBINSON, ZAKAARA 
LEVAUGHN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROBINSON, ZAKAARA 
LEVAUGHN

DUR (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00555

04/27/2
020

ROBINSON, ZAKAARA 
LEVAUGHN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROBINSON, ZAKAARA 
LEVAUGHN

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00556

04/27/2
020

SALYER, CHEYENNE 
ELIZABETH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SALYER, CHEYENNE 
ELIZABETH

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2020-
00053

04/27/2
020

SILVEY, CHAD 
ALAN Defendant

SILVEY, KALEANNA LEE 
vs. SILVEY, CHAD ALAN

DIVORCE/
DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2020-
00053

04/27/2
020

SILVEY, KALEANNA 
LEE Plaintiff

SILVEY, KALEANNA LEE 
vs. SILVEY, CHAD ALAN

DIVORCE/
DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2020-
00052

04/27/2
020

SISCO, JESSIE 
JUNIOR Plaintiff

SISCO, JESSIE JUNIOR vs. 
SISCO, SHERE LYNN

DIVORCE/
DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2000052
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2000052
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2000053
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2000053
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2000053
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2000053
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000556
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000556
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000555
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000555
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000554
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000554
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2000021
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCV++2000021
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2000054
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2000054
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2000054
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2000054
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https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000359
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https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000358
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000553
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000553
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000552
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2020-
00052

04/27/2
020

SISCO, SHERE 
LYNN Defendant

SISCO, JESSIE JUNIOR 
vs. SISCO, SHERE LYNN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2020-
00099

04/27/2
020

SOKOL, 
STACI Defendant

KAY COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
vs. SOKOL, STACI

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00364

04/27/2
020

SPENCE, TODD 
REID Defendant

EQUITY INSURANCE 
COMPANY vs. SPENCE, 
TODD REID

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00361

04/27/2
020

SULLIVAN, 
JENNIFER Defendant

KAY COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
vs. SULLIVAN, JENNIFER

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00557

04/27/2
020

SWENSON, COREY 
LYNN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SWENSON, COREY 
LYNN

LEAVING THE SCENE OF 
ACCIDENT (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00558

04/27/2
020

TAYLOR, SAMANTHA
A Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. TAYLOR, SAMANTHA
A

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00559

04/27/2
020

WARD, BRENDON 
D Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. WARD, BRENDON D

FAIL TO OBEY INSTRUCTIONS 
OF OFFICIAL TRAFFIC-CONTROL
DEVICE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00560

04/27/2
020

WARD, BRENDON 
D Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. WARD, BRENDON D

VIOLATION OF SPECIAL PERMIT 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2020-
00356

04/27/2
020

WETZEL, 
CHRISTOPHER Defend

ant

KAY COUNTY 
OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL 
vs. WETZEL, 
CHRISTOPHER

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2020-
00561

04/27/2
020

YOUNG, STEVEN 
CALVIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. YOUNG, STEVEN 
CALVIN

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000561
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000561
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000356
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000356
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https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000560
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000559
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000559
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000558
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000558
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000557
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2000557
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000361
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000361
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000364
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2000364
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000099
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2000099
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2000052
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2000052
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
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https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
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